Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tes Patent and Trademark Office

RECORD 103124822 TRADEMARKS ONLY

| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | |
|---|---|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| JELD-WEN, Inc. | Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? |
| | Name: BoSox Acquisition Sub, LLC |
| Individual(s) Association | Internal |
| | Address: Building C-20 |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | Street Address: 2455 Paces Ferry Road |
| ✓ Corporation- State: <u>Oregon</u> | City: Atlanta |
| Other | State: GA |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) | Country: USA Zip: 30339 |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No | Association Citizenship |
| 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : | General Partnership Citizenship |
| Execution Date(s) 5-31-2005 | Limited Partnership Citizenship |
| ✓ Assignment Merger | Corporation Citizenship Canada |
| | ✓ Other LLC Citizenship Delaware |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) n/a C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Cwickship (and design) - Reg. No. 2,479,664 CW Contractors' Warehouse (and design) - Reg. No. 1,753,027 | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,479,664 1.753.027 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: Martha Kelley, Attorney | registrations involved. |
| Internal Address: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 |
| Suite 2400 | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| Street Address: 600 Peachtree St., NE | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | ✓ Enclosed |
| City: Atlanta | 8. Payment Information: |
| State: <u>GA</u> Zip: <u>30308</u> | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date |
| Phone Number: 404-815-2400 | , |
| Fax Number: 404-815-2424 | b. Deposit Account Number |
| Email Address: marthakelley@paulhastings.com | Authorized User Name |
| 9. Signature: Wartag Kell | 11/15/05 |
| Signature Signature | Date |
| Martha Kelley, Attorney | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: |
| Name of Person Signing | ones, and a semiled to: |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

EXECUTION COPY

BILL OF SALE AND GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, JELD-WEN, inc., an Oregon corporation (the "Seller"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and deliver to BoSox Acquisition Sub, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Purchaser"), its successors, designees and assigns, all right, title and interest of the Seller in and to the Assets, free and clear of all Liens other than Permitted Liens.

Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings sacibed to such terms in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated May 24, 2005, by and among the Purchaser and the Seller (the "Purchase Agreement").

To the extent this Bill of Sale and General Assignment is inconsistent with any terms or conditions of the Purchase Agreement, the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement shall control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller has executed this Bill of Sale and General Assignment as of the 3) day of May, 2005.

SELLER:

JELD-WEN, inc.

Name: <u>Lived Devis</u>
Title: <u>Vice President</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 003256 FRAME: 0199

Exhibit 2.1(g)

Seller Intellectual Property

- 1. Got It...Get It...Gone!
- 2. CWICKSHIP (and related design)
- 3. CW Contractors' Warehouse (and related design)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003256 FRAME: 0200

RECORDED: 11/18/2005